
1830 - 615 Enslaved (7.26%) / (87% of the population of Color) 
297 Enslaved Males / 318 Enslaved Females 
Slaveholders by numbers - 1830 

Huff, Daniel​  33 

Unnamed Slaveholders 24 

McClain, Thomas 23 

Chadwell, David 20 

Graham, William 18 

Parrott, John  15 

Riley, John 15 

Bullard, John Sr. 13 

Fugate, Henley 13 

Goin, William Sr. 12 

Lewis, Fielding 11 

O’Donnell, David 11 

McCubbin, Zachariah 10 

Sharp, Henry Jr. 10 

Simmons, John 10 

Slavens, Daniel 10 

Dickinson, James 9 

Evans, Hamilton 9 

McBroom, James 9 

Rose, Reuben​ 9 

Sewell, Benjamin 9 

Williams, Silas 9 

Bullard, William 8 

Hamilton, James Jr. 8 

Beaty, William​ 7 

Evans, Elijah 7 



Graham, Hugh​  7 

McHenry, William 7 

Parkey, Joseph 7 

Root, Daniel​  7 

Wallace, William Sr. 7 

Brooks, Bartley 6 

Brown, Coleman J.  6 

Dougherty, Ezekiel 6 

Houston, William 6 

Martin, Betty 6 

Cloud, Benjamin Jr. 5 

Harper, Willis 5 

Hurst, John 5 

McNew, William 5 

Overton, James 5 

Overton, John 5 

Stinnett, Isaam 5 

Carr, John Sr. 4 

Chrisman, Lewis 4 

Dobkins, Jacob 4 

Goin, Pleasant  4 

Lee, Thomas​  4 

Montgomery, Hugh 4 

Neal, Peter Sr.​ 4 

Thompson, William 4 

Bales, Caleb 3 

Branscomb, Joseph 3 

Cloud, Jacob 3 



Condray, William 3 

Gibson, Robert 3 

Hardy, John S.  3 

Hurst, Aaron 3 

Hurst, Thomas 3 

Kincaid, William 3 

Moss, Reuben 3 

Neal, Joseph 3 

Parky, Peter​  3 

Southern, Robert 3 

Thomas, Isaac​  3 

Wallen, John 3 

Ausumus?, Benjamin​ 2 

Bowman, William Sr. 2 

Campbell, John 2 

Chapman, Joshua K. 2 

Cloud, Greenbury 2 

Cloud, Jane 2 

Croxdale, Isaam 2 

Dodson, Samuel 2 

Fugate, William 2 

Hodges, Bibby​ 2 

Huddleston, David Jr.​ 2 

Johnson, Larkin 2 

Jones, Rachel 2 

Lanham, Abel 2 

Lowery, Catherine 2 

Miller, Martin 2 



Moss, Marcellus 2 

Murphy, William 2 

Noel, Alfred 2 

Patterson, Frances 2 

Shackleford, Gabriel P. 2 

Sharp, Isaac 2 

Shearmon, Charles 2 

Sowder, Adam​ 2 

Vanbibber, Isaac 2 

Wallace, James 2 

Wallace, John S. 2 

Wilbourn, Stephen 2 

Woodall, Bluford 2 

Bales, Alexander 1 

Ball, Valentine 1 

Bowman, Cornelius 1 

Bowman, William Jr. 1 

Buckler, David​ 1 

Cobb, Morris​  1 

Dobkins, Solomon 1 

Dodson, George 1 

Ferrell, Joseph 1 

Gibbs, James​  1 

Goin, William Jr. 1 

Graves, John Sr. 1 

Gray, John 1 

Grubb, Darins​ 1 

Hamilton, James 1 



Hill, Thomas 1 

Huffaore?, Peter 1 

Hurst, Charles​ 1 

Hurst, Elijah 1 

Hurst, Henley 1 

Hurst, John Jr. 1 

Hurst, Nancy​  1 

Hurst, Simpson 1 

Jinkins, James​  1 

Jinnings, Anderson 1 

Lawrence, Thomas 1 

Lawson, Thomas 1 

Lea, Major 1 

Lebow, Mary 1 

Lee, Jubal​  1 

Lewis, George​ 1 

Lewis, William​ 1 

Marcum, Peter​  1 

McBee, Samuel 1 

Nash, Arthur 1 

Nate, Joseph​  1 

Neal, Jesse 1 

Palmer, Robert 1 

Ritchie, Alexander 1 

Rollin, George 1 

Rowlet, John H. 1 

Saunders, John 1 

Savage, William 1 



Sharp, Christian 1 

Sharp, Peter 1 

Sharp, Powell H.  1 

Sharp, William​ 1 

Sims, James 1 

Taylor, Thomas 1 

Walker, James​ 1 

Wilson, Martin​ 1 

Wilson, Samuel 1 

 
Slaveholders by name - 1830 

Ausumus?, Benjamin​ 2 

Bales, Alexander 1 

Bales, Caleb 3 

Ball, Valentine 1 

Beaty, William​ 7 

Bowman, Cornelius 1 

Bowman, William Jr. 1 

Bowman, William Sr. 2 

Branscomb, Joseph 3 

Brooks, Bartley 6 

Brown, Coleman J.  6 

Buckler, David​ 1 

Bullard, John Sr. 13 

Bullard, William 8 

Campbell, John 2 

Carr, John Sr. 4 

Chadwell, David 20 

Chapman, Joshua K. 2 



Chrisman, Lewis 4 

Cloud, Benjamin Jr. 5 

Cloud, Greenbury 2 

Cloud, Jacob 3 

Cloud, Jane 2 

Cobb, Morris​  1 

Condray, William 3 

Croxdale, Isaam 2 

Dickinson, James 9 

Dobkins, Jacob 4 

Dobkins, Solomon 1 

Dodson, George 1 

Dodson, Samuel 2 

Dougherty, Ezekiel 6 

Evans, Elijah 7 

Evans, Hamilton 9 

Ferrell, Joseph 1 

Fugate, Henley 13 

Fugate, William 2 

Gibbs, James​  1 

Gibson, Robert 3 

Goin, Pleasant  4 

Goin, William Jr. 1 

Goin, William Sr. 12 

Graham, Hugh​  7 

Graham, William 18 

Graves, John Sr. 1 

Gray, John 1 



Grubb, Darins​ 1 

Hamilton, James 1 

Hamilton, James Jr. 8 

Hardy, John S.  3 

Harper, Willis 5 

Hill, Thomas 1 

Hodges, Bibby​ 2 

Houston, William 6 

Huddleston, David Jr.​ 2 

Huff, Daniel​  33 

Huffaore?, Peter 1 

Hurst, Aaron 3 

Hurst, Charles​ 1 

Hurst, Elijah 1 

Hurst, Henley 1 

Hurst, John 5 

Hurst, John Jr. 1 

Hurst, Nancy​  1 

Hurst, Simpson 1 

Hurst, Thomas 3 

Jinkins, James​  1 

Jinnings, Anderson 1 

Johnson, Larkin 2 

Jones, Rachel 2 

Kincaid, William 3 

Lanham, Abel 2 

Lawrence, Thomas 1 

Lawson, Thomas 1 



Lea, Major 1 

Lebow, Mary 1 

Lee, Jubal​  1 

Lee, Thomas​  4 

Lewis, Fielding 11 

Lewis, George​ 1 

Lewis, William​ 1 

Lowery, Catherine 2 

Marcum, Peter​  1 

Martin, Betty 6 

McBee, Samuel 1 

McBroom, James 9 

McClain, Thomas 23 

McCubbin, Zachariah 10 

McHenry, William 7 

McNew, William 5 

Miller, Martin 2 

Montgomery, Hugh 4 

Moss, Marcellus 2 

Moss, Reuben 3 

Murphy, William 2 

Nash, Arthur 1 

Nate, Joseph​  1 

Neal, Jesse 1 

Neal, Joseph 3 

Neal, Peter Sr.​ 4 

Noel, Alfred 2 

O’Donnell, David 11 



Overton, James 5 

Overton, John 5 

Palmer, Robert 1 

Parkey, Joseph 7 

Parky, Peter​  3 

Parrott, John  15 

Patterson, Frances 2 

Riley, John 15 

Ritchie, Alexander 1 

Rollin, George 1 

Root, Daniel​  7 

Rose, Reuben​ 9 

Rowlet, John H. 1 

Saunders, John 1 

Savage, William 1 

Sewell, Benjamin 9 

Shackleford, Gabriel P. 2 

Sharp, Christian 1 

Sharp, Henry Jr. 10 

Sharp, Isaac 2 

Sharp, Peter 1 

Sharp, Powell H.  1 

Sharp, William​ 1 

Shearmon, Charles 2 

Simmons, John 10 

Sims, James 1 

Slavens, Daniel 10 

Southern, Robert 3 



Sowder, Adam​ 2 

Stinnett, Isaam 5 

Taylor, Thomas 1 

Thomas, Isaac​  3 

Thompson, William 4 

Unnamed Slaveholders 24 

Vanbibber, Isaac 2 

Walker, James​ 1 

Wallace, James 2 

Wallace, John S. 2 

Wallace, William Sr. 7 

Wallen, John 3 

Wilbourn, Stephen 2 

Williams, Silas 9 

Wilson, Martin​ 1 

Wilson, Samuel 1 

Woodall, Bluford 2 

 
 




